
Account : Site : AUSTIN TERMINALTH0310Q

FLINT HILLS RESOURCES CORPUS CHRISTI LLCOrganization : 

RN101059673

Last EI Date : 

RN : 

CN : 

 5:13 pm

May 14, 2024

State of Texas Air Reporting System Page 1 of 2

12/31/2023
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2023 CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)Pollutant Class SMSS (TPY)

CRITERIA EMISSIONS TOTALS

PM2.5  0.0031  0.0201  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

VOC  40.5415  171.3210  0.0296 0.0000  0.0296

CO  0.8308  5.8837  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

NOX  0.7835  2.3535  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

SO2  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

PB  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

PM10  0.3938  3.0227  0.0000 0.0000  0.0000

Ozone (PPD) EE/SMSS (TPY)Emiss Event (TPY)Annual (TPY)

CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT

 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 0.4994  3.7169  0.0000 0.0000  0.000010000 PART-U

 0.3938  3.0227  0.0000 0.0000  0.000020000 PM10 PART-U

 0.0031  0.0201  0.0000 0.0000  0.000039999 TOTAL PM2.5 PARTICULATE

 0.4245  2.9299  0.0000 0.0000  0.000050001 VOC-UNCLASSIFIED

 0.4084  3.1338  0.0000 0.0000  0.000051460 ETHANOL

 0.1151  0.8728  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052416 TRIMETHYL BENZENE, 1,2,4-

 0.1212  0.8380  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052420 BENZENE

 0.0088  0.0551  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052440 CUMENE

 0.0258  0.1680  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052450 ETHYL BENZENE

 0.0080  0.0538  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052460 NAPHTHALENE

 0.0017  0.0125  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052475 BIPHENYL

 0.4527  2.9964  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052490 TOLUENE

 0.5410  3.8993  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052510 XYLENE-U

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052878 METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER

 0.0722  0.4717  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056050 CYCLOHEXANE

 0.7523  4.8873  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056600 HEXANE

 0.2261  1.5813  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056675 ISO OCTANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056751 2,2,4- TRIMETHYLPENTANE

 34.4200  128.3577  0.0295 0.0000  0.029559003 GASOLINE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000059004 JET FUEL

 2.9637  21.0634  0.0001 0.0000  0.000159150 DIESEL

 0.7835  2.3535  0.0000 0.0000  0.000070400 NITROGEN OXIDES

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000070510 SULFUR DIOXIDE

 0.8308  5.8837  0.0000 0.0000  0.000090300 CARBON MONOXIDE



Account : Site : AUSTIN TERMINALTH0310Q

FLINT HILLS RESOURCES CORPUS CHRISTI LLCOrganization : 

RN101059673

Last EI Date : 

RN : 

CN : 

 5:13 pm

May 14, 2024

State of Texas Air Reporting System Page 2 of 2

12/31/2023

CN603741463

2023 CONTAMINANT SUMMARY REPORT
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HAPS SUMMARY REPORT

 Contam Contam Name SMSS (TPY)

 0.1212  0.8380  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052420 BENZENE

 0.0088  0.0551  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052440 CUMENE

 0.0258  0.1680  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052450 ETHYL BENZENE

 0.0080  0.0538  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052460 NAPHTHALENE

 0.0017  0.0125  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052475 BIPHENYL

 0.4527  2.9964  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052490 TOLUENE

 0.5410  3.8993  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052510 XYLENE-U

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000052878 METHYL TERT-BUTYL ETHER

 0.7523  4.8873  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056600 HEXANE

 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000  0.000056751 2,2,4- TRIMETHYLPENTANE

 1.9115Total  12.9104  0.0000  0.0000 0.0000


